RESOLUTION NO. 2005-136

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE APPROVING THE EXPANSION AND MODIFICATION OF TRANSIT COMMUTER SERVICE

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the City of Elk Grove to provide efficient and effective transit service to the residents of Elk Grove; and

WHEREAS, areas throughout the City, including several major arterial roadways, have been identified as candidates for further commuter service coverage; and

WHEREAS, portions of existing commuter routes may be expanded or altered to provide additional coverage and more efficient travel.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the proposed expansion and modification of transit commuter service as described in the staff report of May 11, 2005 and approved by the City Council, effective June 19, 2005.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 11th day of May 2005.

DAN BRIGGS, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

AS TO FORM:

ATTEST:

PEGGY E JACKSON CITY CLERK

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2005-136

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 11th day of May, 2005 by the following vote:

AYES 5: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California